Decicion No. ]J’J‘J‘? .

DZF0ZE TEE RAILRQAD COMMEISSION OF THEE STAIZ OF CALIFORNIA

p

: ™D HffL NI |

In tho Vastter of the spplisstion of | RS ‘NRJ A
AST Vi VS GAS AND EIECTRIC COLRANY, {UIRE i1 :

& corporation, for ar order authoriz- \STRIRIRIANOA I e
ing the creation ard iscuance of pre-
ferxed stock and the exchange and re- Application Number 7207
tirenment of present icsue of preferred
gtock.

Irn the latter of the Application of

COAST VALIEYS GAS 4ND FIECTRIC COIRANY,

o corporation, for an order authorizing Anolication Numbex 5179
the issue of bords of the face wvalue of

$500,000.00.

BY THEE CQLDIISSION:

PIRST SUPRLEMENTAL ORDER IN APPLICATION NUKMBER 7207

SECOND SUPPIEIENTAL ODER IN APPLICATION FULBZER 9179

The Rallroad Commissior by Decision Number 9789, dated Noven-
ber 23, 1921, in Application Number 7207, authorized Coast Valleys Gas
and Electric Company, among other things, o issue and sell $100,000.
of preferred stock; erd by Deéision Tumbexr 12375, dated July 20, 1923,
in Application Number 9179, to iscue and Sell $500,000.00 of first |
mortgage bonds.

Tre order of the Commiszion in Decision Numbver 12375, as amended
by Decision Number 13012, vermitted the company to use $324,84§.00 of
the proceeds from the sale of the vonds to recimburse the tressury on
account of moneys expended for extensions, sdditiorns and betterxents
prior %o sy 31, 1923, nrovided that after such reimdursement the moneys
be used to vay in part tho cost of additional conmstruction work. The
remaining vroceeds from the Sale of the bonds may be used onlyyfor suck
purposes at the Commiszsion might authorize by suppiemental order or
order3. The orxder in Decision Number 9789 pcrmitted'the company to

oA
Te O




use the proceeds from the sale of %he $100,000. oF ctock to f£inarce in
nart the eatimated cosct of ndditions and betterments descrived in Zx-
hivit No. 5 filed in Application Number 7207 on October 17, 1921.

The company has heretvofore advised the Commission that its
uncapitalized construction expenditures as of IMay 31, 1923 aggregated
$324,849.00., It now reports that subsequent to June 1, 1923 and prior
to iarch 31, 1924 1t expended for additiorns and bettermerts the sum of
$302,705,00, which amourt, added to the $324,849.00 results in a total

of $627,554.00. The expenditures making up the $324,849.00 are shown

in the original spplication Number 9179 fLiled on July 2,1923, while
the expenditures of $3C2,705.00 are skown in some detall in & supple-
mental vetition filed on April 21, 1924, From the $627,554.00 the
company deducts $212,809.00 obtaired from the sale of stock and bonds,
leaving & valance of 3414,745.00. A further deduction of $51,613.00
ropresenting stock and bord procceds on hand, iS made from the $414,745.
resulting in o balance of $363,132.00 to be Linanced througk future sales
oL stock and bonds,

Repoxrts L£iled by the company, pursuant to the Commission's
Genersl Order Fo. 24, show that uwp to Februwary 29, 1924, $89,400.00
of the {100,000.00 of stock, and 188,000.00 of the $500,000.00 of the
bonds, hgd been issued, The company asks in the supplemental petition
Liled with the Commission on April 21, 1924, Zor permission to use the
proceeds from the roemaining $312,000.00 of bonds and the sale of any
other securities that may de cold, up to tke total 02 $363,132.00 or
account of uncsapitalized construction expendliures to March 31, 1924,
Thic request will not be granted. The order will permit The company
to use the proceeds from the sale of bonds and stock, the issue of which
has heretofore been authorized, to firance in whole or in part, such
oL the urcapitalized cornstructior expenditures to March 31, 1924, as
are »royerly chargeavle to fixed capital accounts under the'Claésifi-

cation of Accounts yrescribed by the Commission .

Om




The Commission has given consideration to applicant's re-
quest and 13 of the opinion that 1t should be granted, only as herein
provided, and that thc oxponditures heroin authorized are reasonadly
required by apwlicant and are not, in wh&le or in part, recasonably
chargeable to overating expense or to income, therefore

IT IS ESXEBY ORDERED that the order in Decision Number 9789,
dated November 23, 1981,and the order in Decision Number 12375, dated
July 20, 1923, ac amended by Dacision Number 13012, dated January 9,
1924, ve, and they are hereby, anended so as to vernmlt the use by Coast
Valleys Gas and Electric Company of the proceeds rcceived, or %o be re-
ceived, from the sele o the $100,000.00 of stock and from ithe sale of
tae $500,000.00 of bonds suthorized by sald decisions, to reimburse its

treasury and to finance In part the cost of additions and betterments

made »rior to lMarca Ji, 1984, provided that only such expenditures as

are proporly chargeable to capital accourt under the Uniform Systems
of Accounts prescribed by the Commission, may be financed with suca
proceeds.

I IS EEIEBY FURTHER ORDERED that the time within which
Coast Valleys Gas and Tlectiric Compary may icsue and sell the bonds
authorized by Decision Number 12375, dated July 20, 1923, be, and the
same is hereby, extended Vo and including December 3L, 1924.

IT IS EEREBY FURTEER ORDERED that the oxder in Decision Num=
ber 9789, datved November 23, 1921, and the order in Decision Number
12375, dated July 20, 1923, az amcnded by Decision Number 13012, dated
Jaruary 9, 1924, <chall remain in 2ull force and effect, except as




nodified by this Supplenentsl Oxder.

DATED st San Francisco, California, this _ /42X day of
May, 19244

f

L 2

U

Commiscioners,




